02-06	-2000
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	3794
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the auacned original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Planetap.com, Inc.	Name: Notiva Corporation
100 Metro Park Rochester, New York 14692	Internal Address: 100 Metro Park
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎑 Yes 🎑 No	
3. Nature of conveyance: 1.17.13	
Assignment Merger	Same Street Address:
🖳 Security Agreement 🏻 🕍 Change of Name	Street Address.
Other	
	City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14692
Execution Date: February 1, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🗓 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/777,168	
Additional numbers atta	ached? 📮 Yes 🅰 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Warren M. Haines II, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
Internal Address: <u>Jones, Day, Reavis & Pog</u> ue	Enclosed
North Point	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
901 Lakeside Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Same 02 ANHED1 00000235 501432 09777168	501432 (Ref. 876229600002)
140.00 CH City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44114	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	
Warren M. Haines II, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature 40632 Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents:

02/05/20 01 FC:50

FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: NOTIVA CORPORATION

DOCUMENT TYPE: AMENDMENT (DOMESTIC BUSINESS)

NAME

SERVICE COMPANY: ACCELERATED INFORMATION & DOCUMENT FIL SERVICE CODE: 24

COUNTY: MONR

FILED:02/02/2001 DURATION:******* CASH#:010202000249 FILM #:010202000244

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS

REGISTERED AGENT



85.00 PAYMENTS FEES FILER 60.00 CASH ${ t FILING}$ 0.00 KHRISTINE E. PEACOCK CO ACCELERATED TAX 0.00 CHECK 0.00 INFORMATION & DOCUMENT FILING, INC. CERT 0.00 CHARGE 0.00 O STATE STREET STE. 836 COPIES 0.00 DRAWDOWN 85.00 ALBANY, NY 12207 HANDLING 25.00 BILLED 0.00 0.00 REFUND

DOS-1025 (11/89) 535

PATENT

REEL: 012537 FRAME: 0787

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

PLANETAP.COM, INC.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law.

UNDERBERG & KESSLER LLP

1800 Chase Square Rochester, New York 14604

> PATENT REEL: 012537 FRAME: 0788

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

PLANETAP.COM, INC.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law.

The undersigned, being the President of PlanetAP.com, Inc. (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is PlanetAP.com, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed by the Department of State on February 3, 2000.
- 3. Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation to Notiva Corporation. Paragraph 1 shall read in its entirety as follows:
 - 1. The name of the Corporation is Notiva Corporation.
- 4. The foregoing amendment was authorized by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors and by unanimous written consent of the shareholders of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 1st day of February, 2001.

s/THOMAS W.FURPHY	
Thomas W. Furphy, President	

G:\ukp\PLANETAP\General Corporate\amendcoi-a.wpd

RECORDED: 01/18/2002

PATENT REEL: 012537 FRAME: 0789